502144661 11/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Isaacs	11/14/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GS RESEARCH LLC
Street Address:	201 North 2nd Street
Internal Address:	a Mississippi Limited Liability Company
City:	Bay St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39520

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13674644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025881904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2746

Email: Iminton@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Cole

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Cole, Reg. No. 50,530

Total Attachments: 2

502144661

source=cip_assignment#page1.tif source=cip_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0313

OF \$40.00 136/4644

0

ASSIGNMENT

Mark Isaacs, a United States citizen, whose post office address is 201 North 2nd Street, Bay St. Louis, Mississippi 39520 USA;

(the "Assignor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a **Geosolar Temperature Control Construction and Method Thereof**, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/674,644, filed on November 12, 2012, which is a continuation-in-part of and claims priority to and benefit from, under 35 U.S.C. § 120, copending U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/608,473, filed on October 29, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, **GS RESEARCH LLC**, a Mississippi Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 201 North 2nd Street, Bay St. Louis, Mississippi 39520 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0314 for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOK:	010	2	
	////AM/// Mark Isaacs	Mais 1/14/12 Date	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)		
COUNTY OF Hancock) ŠŠ :)		÷
Subscribed, sworn, and ack // day of / preman, 20	cnowledged before me b	y the above-listed Assignor this	}
My Commission expires	Notary Public (Sign	nature)	

D No. 23145
Com. Exp.
12-16-2012
ARY PUB

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029375 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 11/29/2012